BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF TOPPENISH						Wheeler Excavation, LLC		Award Construction, Inc.		ESF Solutions, LLC	
Project: WEST FIRST AVENUE AND 2020 SIDEWALK IMPRO			/EMENTS		2007 E. Highland Ext.		980 Willeys Lake Road		541 Sheridan Road		
			D PROJ. NO.: TAP-6404(003)			Benton City, WA 99320		Ferndale, WA 98248		Walla Walla, WA 99362	
				NO.: HLP-SR19(00	03)						
Item		Unit		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							
No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION		Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SCHEDULE A - WEST FIRST AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS (TAP-6404(003))											
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
5	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	115	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$156.00	\$17,940.00	\$235.00	\$27,025.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00
6	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	45	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$84.00	\$3,780.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
7	HMA CI. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	TON	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$143.00	\$4,290.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
8	ESC Lead	DAY	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
9	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	FA	EST.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	Inlet Protection	EA	7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
11	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	750	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$54.00	\$40,500.00	\$53.00	\$39,750.00	\$52.00	\$39,000.00
12	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	210	\$70.00	\$14,700.00	\$88.00	\$18,480.00	\$83.00	\$17,430.00	\$85.00	\$17,850.00
13	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	280	\$60.00	\$16,800.00	\$71.00	\$19,880.00	\$73.00	\$20,440.00	\$75.00	\$21,000.00
14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	Mailbox Support, Type 2	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
16	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
17	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL					\$124,250.00		\$156,325.00		\$157,195.00		\$188,900.00
TERO FEE (3%)				\$3,727.50		\$4,689.75		\$4,715.85		\$5,667.00	
SCHEDULE A TOTAL INCLUDING TERO FEE					\$127,977.50		\$161,014.75		\$161,910.85		\$194,567.00
SCHE	DULE B - 2020 SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS (HLP-2419(003))										
18	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
20	Mobilization	LS	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
21	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
22	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
23	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
24	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	370	\$60.00	\$22,200.00	\$62.00	\$22,940.00	\$125.00	\$46,250.00	\$75.00	\$27,750.00
25	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	240	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$53.00	\$12,720.00	\$53.00	\$12,720.00	\$80.00	\$19,200.00
26	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	75	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$92.00	\$6,900.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
27	HMA CI. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	TON	100	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$179.00	\$17,900.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
28	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
29	Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$78.00	\$1,950.00	\$235.00	\$5,875.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
30	Storm Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$111.00	\$555.00	\$235.00	\$1,175.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
31	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	7	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00

G IPROJECTS201918001E/BID SUMMARY! INFO/2201-04-21 19031 19125 BID SUM Abx

Wheeler Excavation, LLC	BIDDER #3					
Heart Hear	ESF Solutions, LLC					
Birth Denning Date:	541 Sheridan Road					
Bid Opening Date:	Walla Walla, WA 99362					
No.	,					
No						
SA Adjust Catch Basin	Amount					
34 Shoring or Extra Excavation	\$1,000.00					
Soletic Backfill, as Directed	\$1,000.00					
Second Adjust Valve Box	\$350.00					
37 ESC Lead	\$1,125.00					
Section Sect	\$1,000.00					
39 Inlet Protection	\$500.00					
40 Landscape Restoration	\$1,500.00					
41 Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	\$2,800.00					
Removing and Resetting Fencing	\$7,500.00					
A3 Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	\$61,500.00					
44 Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick SY 260 \$60.00 \$15.600.00 \$90.00 \$23.400.00 \$73.00 \$18,980.00 \$70.00 \$45 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp EA 20 \$2,200.00 \$44.000.00 \$2,600.00 \$52,000.00 \$2,400.00 \$48,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$46 Permanent Signing LS 1 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,230.00 \$2,230.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,300.00 \$50,000.00 \$47 Pavement Markings LS 1 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$11,500.00 \$11,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$11,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$10,	\$9,500.00					
45 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	\$14,400.00					
46 Permanent Signing	\$18,200.00					
A7 Pavement Markings	\$60,000.00					
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL \$330,400.00 \$315,600.00 \$360,980.00 TERO FEE (3%) \$9,912.00 \$9,468.00 \$10,829.40 SCHEDULE B TOTAL INCLUDING TERO FEE \$340,312.00 \$325,068.00 \$371,809.40 SCHEDULES A AND B TOTAL \$468,289.50 \$486,082.75 \$533,720.25 ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS Competitive bids were opened on April 21, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office.	\$5,000.00					
TERO FEE (3%) \$9,912.00 \$9,468.00 \$10,829.40	\$15,000.00					
SCHEDULE B TOTAL INCLUDING TERO FEE \$340,312.00 \$325,068.00 \$371,809.40 SCHEDULES A AND B TOTAL \$468,289.50 \$486,082.75 \$533,720.25 ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS BIDDER BIDDER BID TOTAL Competitive bids were opened on April 21, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office.	\$384,325.00					
SCHEDULES A AND B TOTAL \$468,289.50 \$486,082.75 \$533,720.25	\$11,529.75					
ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS BIDDER BID TOTAL Competitive bids were opened on April 21, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office.	\$395,854.75					
ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS BIDDER BID TOTAL Competitive bids were opened on April 21, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office.						
BIDDER BID TOTAL Competitive bids were opened on April 21, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office.	\$590,421.75					
Competitive bids were opened on April 21, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office.	ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
	BID TOTAL					
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Wheeler Excavation, LLC						
ate us While						
Byther B. Hopped 4/21/21						
Project Engineer Date						
ΔHI Δ						
Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.						
The state of the s						
*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com *Highlighted amounts have been corrected.						

G \PROJECTS\2019\19031E\BID SUMMARY INFO\2021-04-21 19031 19125 BID SUM xbx

2